504116149 11/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4162819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOLING & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY, INC.	10/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Bean Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14356961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JBTCAT157005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHILPA ARORA
SIGNATURE:	/Shilpa Arora/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=57005_Assignment_from_CAT_to_JBT#page1.tif source=57005_Assignment_from_CAT_to_JBT#page2.tif source=57005 Assignment from CAT to JBT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040466 FRAME: 0589 504116149

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective October <u>14</u>, 2016, by Cooling & Applied Technology, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, having an address of 201 S. Erie Avenue, Russellville, Arkansas 72801 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of John Bean Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 70 West Madison, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

Assignor further assigns to Assignee (a) any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this Assignment made or acquired by Assignor, and any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign countries, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution, or continuation of an application; (b) any issue or reissue of the Patent, whether already granted or to be granted; (c) any and all other rights and privileges under the Patent; and (d) all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements of the Patent, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will without charge to Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interests in and to the Patent in any and all countries.

[The Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow.]

4846-7912-8120.2

PATENT REEL: 040466 FRAME: 0590 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as the date first written above.

COOLING & APPLIED TECHNOLOGY, INC.,

Assignor

By: Name: Michael E. Miller

Title: President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) SS.

On this day of October, 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Michael E. Miller, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seat the day, and year last above given.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

Issued Patents

Title	Patent Number
Water flow for auger type poultry chiller	6,397,622
Method and Means for Filter Back Flushing	6,475,397
Bushing Construction for a Fluid Injection Machine in a Food Processing System	6,658,990
Vacuum Transfer Apparatus Having Loan Isolation Weighing System Including a Rigid Pipe Section Pivotally Mounted to a Support Frame	7,541,549
Reciprocating Poultry Chiller Auger	9,089,143
Poultry Chiller with Multi Blade Long-Pitch Auger	9,089,149
Poultry Chiller with Multi-Blade Long-Pitch Auger	9,271,509
Air Header Structural System for Auger Type Poultry Chiller	6,089,037

Patent Applications

Title	Application No.
Method and Apparatus for Chilled Water Injection	13/579,330
Three-Paddle Rocker Chiller	14/538,406
Method of Injection of an Antimicrobial Composition for Rapid Cooling of Poultry During Processing	14/538,465
Auto-cleaning Marination Filter for Poultry Injector System	14/211,725
Combined Impingement / Plate Freezer	14/356,961

4846-7912-8120.2

PATENT REEL: 040466 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 11/30/2016